Christine Schultz 2324 South 6th Street Milwaukee, WI 53215 (414) 384-7777 (work) (414) 364-1202 (cell)

2009 SEP 21 PM 2: 34

September 21, 2009

City Clerk Att: Claims 200 East Wells Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202 2009 SEP 21 ... 1:31
RONALD D. LEONHA

Dear City Attorney:

In response to your response file number 09-S-274 I wish to appeal your decision. Also in your letter you state that I requested \$250.00 in damages my letter states that I request \$5744.37.

I was told to put estimates in the request which I cleared stated as enclosures.

I understand that according to Wisconsin Statute 968.14 the MPD acted within it's "sphere of responsiblitity". Well then you can explain to me that pulling lights out of the wall, insulation out of the wall, pulling wallpaper off and completly demolishing the carpet with the debris that was flung around is in that statue.

I will assume I will get the notice of hearing by return mail.

Christine Schultz

Note\*\* I have enclosed a copy of the envelope which is date 9-03-09 which is clearly within my 21 day time frame.

CITY OF
MILWAY JKE H
OHIGE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
800 City Hall
200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202:3551

FAXW851 53215

\$\$ 03-03-09 N. C MI 235 \$\$

Schultz, Christine 2324 South 6th Street Milwaukee, WI 53215 (414) 384-7777(work) (414) 364-1202 (cell)

200 JUL 23 PHIZ: 05
ROHALD D. LEONHARDY

July 21, 2009

City Clerk
Attn: Claims
200 East Wells
Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202

CITY OF MILWAUKEE
RECEIVED
2009 JUL 23 PH 3:54
BFFICE OF
SITY ATTORNEY

Enclosed please find a copy of a search warrant for my rental property. I had called and was told to put a copy of the warrant and some copies of quotes for work that needs to be done after search was conducted at my property of 2719 South 10th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53215.

I have also enclosed pictures. I had to do work at this duplex already when the tennants were living there and paid labor costs of \$250.00. I do not have a receipt because I just had to get it done and at that time did not realize I could try to get it back.

I did have the tennants replace some of the light fixtures that were ripped out of the walls and I have had someone working there last week and this week to repair the damages on the walls.

Any questions please call me at the above number. I am at the work number Monday-Friday 9am-5pm any other time just use my cell.

Christine Schultz

**Enclosures** 

- Pictures of damage
   Home depot quote for repairs
   Quote for carpet
   Quote for door replacement
   Quote for painting

### SEARCH WARRANT

# CIRCUIT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN	) se In the Circuit Cou	urt of the First Judicial District	of Wisconsin	
MILWAUKEE COUNTY	)		Ε	
The State of Wisconsin,	to any Sheriff, or any La	w Enforcement officer of the S	tate of Wisconsin:	
WHEREAS, Po	lice Officer Todd Bohlen	has this day complained (by atta	ached affidavit) to this court upon	
oath, showing probable cause tha	it on Monday, June 16, 20	008, located and concealed in an	d upon certain premises, located	İ
within the City of Milwaukee, in	said County, occupied by	Marcos J. Alicea, Hispanic ma	le 03-28-1981, more particularly	,
described as follows:				
DESCRIBE PREMISES: 2719 siding, blue trim and a gray asph premises is located in the City of	nalt shingled roof. The m	umbers 2719 are affixed to the	east side of the residence. This	
The search to include all storage on premises, certain goods, auto	e areas accessible to Marc s, garage, chattels and pr	cos J. Alicea, Hispanic Male 03 operty, to-wit:	-28-1981, all persons present	
DESCRIBE OBJECTS OF SEA	RCH:			
<ol> <li>Firearms, ammunitie</li> <li>Documents, utility</li> <li>Firearms manuals a</li> </ol>	on bills, keys, and other item ind cases; photographic d	ns used to show who is in controcumentation.	ol of premises	
which thing(s) (were used in the	e commission) or (may co	onstitute evidence) of a crime, t	موات متباك وماس	
DESCRIBE CRIME OR CRIM	ES: Felon in Possession	of a Firearm	FILE VAL D 18 1	
committed in violation of section	ons 941.29(2) of the Wisc	consin Statutes.	WW 6:	
You are further comma Chief Deputy Clerk of the Circu	(s) for said things, and ta	ant within forty-eight hours after	ided forthwith to search the Sali er execution before the Assistan	it
Witness, the Honorable Milwaukee, Wisconsin, at//		on (Month, Day)	Judicial District of Wisconsin, 8 , 2008	at
"NO KNOCK" AUTHORIZE  Logle S (OVNWORD) - Aut.  at 11:15 A.M.  SW-FIREARMS 5-01	ED	Commissione Branch Court Reporter:	CEDRIC S CORNWALL	DV.

CIRCUIT COURT			•
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE ) ss.			12 32
Dated at Milwauke Wis.,	6-17	2008	
I hereby certify that by virtue of the with	in writ I searched the within	named premises	and found the following:
possession subject to the disposition of the Circuit	<i>,</i>	191744	_ and have same now in my
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City of Milwa	r Todd Bohlen aukee Police Department Iligence Division, Gangs

### AFFIDAVIT FOR SEARCH WARRANT

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss
MILWAUKEE COUNTY )

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, states as follows:

- 1) That affiant is P.O Todd Bohlen, a Police Officer currently assigned to the Milwaukee Police Department Criminal Intelligence Division, Gang Crimes Unit. In affiant's current assignment, affiant is responsible for the investigation of criminal activity by street gangs in the Milwaukee area; as a result, affiant is familiar with the membership and practices of various criminal street gangs in the Milwaukee area including the Latin Kings and other street gangs.
- 2) The affiant has worked full-time as a law enforcement officer for the past 15 years.
- 3) The affiant has received training in the investigation of unlawful possession of firearms and possession of firearms by prohibited persons; The affiant, has in the course of his experience as a law enforcement officer arrested numerous individuals for firearms related offenses including Carrying a Concealed Weapon (Wisconsin Statute Section 941.23), Possession of a Dangerous Weapon by a Child (Wisconsin Statute Section 948.60), and Possession of Weapon by Prohibited Persons (Wisconsin Statute Section 941.29); The affiant has worked with local, state and federal law enforcement agents investigating the possession, use and trafficking of controlled substances and weapons in the Milwaukee area. The affiant has participated in the execution of numerous search warrants in which weapons were seized; The affiant is familiar with the different types and calibers of firearms and ammunition commonly possessed for illegal purposes; that affiant is professionally trained in the use of firearms; The affiant has conducted investigations

involving the intentional transfer of a firearm from a non-prohibited person to a prohibited person; The affiant also has extensive experience conducting investigations related to violations of Chapter 961 of the Wisconsin Statutes including undercover purchases of controlled substances including cocaine and marijuana, working with confidential informants, conducting search warrants and numerous arrests related to possession of cocaine and marijuana. The affiant also has experience related to continuing criminal enterprise investigations and has participated in multi-jurisdictional investigations involving criminal gang activity in the State of Wisconsin.

- 4) The affiant knows through personal involvement in this investigation and through information provided by an informant that a subject by the name of Marcos J. Alicea Hispanic male, 03-28-1981, hereafter "Alicea") is reported to be in possession of one black semi-automatic handgun at the location of 2719 S. 10<sup>th</sup> Street, in the City of Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin. The affiant was informed by a confidential informant, who wishes to remain anonymous, due to the informant's intimate knowledge of Alicea that within the last 14 days the informant observed the black semi-automatic handgun in the upper unit of the two story, two family duplex at 2719 S. 10<sup>th</sup> Street. The confidential informant explained, that the confidential informant is familiar with weapons. Affiant confirmed through interrogation of the informant that the informant had a sound understanding of firearms basics and knew the difference between semi-automatic weapons, revolvers, rifles, shotguns and non-firearm weapons like compressed air guns. The informant stated that the informant observed Alicea in possession of and has access to the black semi-automatic handgun inside the residence.
- 5) The affiant believes that the informant is a credible person because the informant has given law enforcement officers information directly corroborated by the knowledge and past experience of law enforcement officers. The informant further provided the identity, location and crimes in which the suspect is involved. The informant has also provided the

affiant and other officer's information resulting in the issuance of at least five prior search warrants, which resulted in the recovery of cocaine, marijuana and several firearms, which the informant stated would be found. The affiant knows that firearms are not readily consumed and that they remain in close proximity to individuals engaged in street level drug dealing to protect themselves and the areas they control.

- 6) The affiant knows that 2719 S. 10<sup>th</sup> Street. is a two story, two family duplex with attic, with white siding, blue trim and a gray asphalt shingled roof. The numbers 2719 are affixed to the east side of the residence. This premises is located in the City of Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee; State of Wisconsin.
- That based upon the affiant's training and experience, the affiant knows that weapons can be secreted in any part of a residence including automobiles, and storage areas related to the premises and on persons located in the residence; and that the execution of a search warrant usually results in the seizure of such items associated with firearms as cartridges, holsters, additional magazines, cleaning supplies, ammunition, and usually results in the recovery of personal property such as utility bills, canceled mail envelopes, bank statements, keys, photographs, videotapes, and other items or documents which establish the identities of persons in control of the premises and other items.
- 8) The affiant knows that Alicea is a convicted felon under Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Case number 2001CF004043 for Possession of THC (2<sup>nd</sup> Offense).
- The affiant knows that the presence of firearms in the residence presents a significant risk to the safety of the officers executing the search warrant, that it is common for more than one firearm to be located in a residence and that the information presented in this affidavit forms the basis to request a no-knock warrant. Specifically, the affiant states that the informant has seen Alicea armed with the semi-automatic handgun inside the residence.

  Affiant believes, based on his training and experience, that in the event officers executing this search warrant were required to knock and announce their presence and intention to

execute a search warrant at 2719 S. 10<sup>th</sup> Street.upper unit that there is a substantial risk that , Alicea or others inside the residence could access the firearms observed inside the residence and present a risk to those officers and others in the area. The information presented in this affidavit forms the basis to request a no-knock warrant.

- 10) The affiant, based upon his training and experience, seeks permission to search all persons on the premises because: the premises in question is a private residence and weapons and other weapon-related contraband may easily be secreted on one's person.
- 11) The affiant states that based on the above information that there is now probable cause to believe that evidence of the crime of possession of a firearm by a felon in violation of Wisconsin State Statues 941.29(2) is at the residence described above in paragraph 6 and respectfully request permission to search said residence and persons.

Police Officer Todd Bobler

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of June, 2008.

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, State of Wisconsin

My commission is permanent.

Milwaukee P	olice Dep	ment	***** * *******************************			4299	949
PROPERT	Y INVENTO	RY	LAS#		#ئــ	_	
TYPE- CIRCLE ONE	CIT#/ CC#		OPERTY OFFICE	R	DATE & TIME	RECEIVED PAGE 1	=
E (C)S '			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			or <del>_</del>	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICER		RA	NKP A	PAYROLL STACE	PEOPLESOFT.#	LOCATION	
SUBMITTING OFFICER	HERN	1)	NK.	PAYROLL#	(3)749 6 PEOPLESOFT #	LOCATION	
SIGNATURE SUBMITTING OFFICE	100			1 //	OATEATIME P	REPAREO	
1304	Los				6-17	-08 350 <sub>1</sub>	PM
PRISONER(S)/SUSP	PECT(S)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FIRST NA	ME		MI	
STREET ADDRESS	CITY/STATE	ZIP C	DDE	DATE OF BIRTH	ARREST DATE	CHARGE	
LAST NAME			, FIRST NA			_   Mi	
STREET ADDRESS	CITY/STATE	TEST NO	WII #0	RGNT TUE	ARREST DATE	A CHARGE	
		POS FOR		ARE VARENT		Nach with Mb	<del></del>
LAST NAME			· Pariol Ha	F V-1	7	NS 08588	
STREET ADDRESS	CITY/STATE	34 pex	MOSSIN	DATE OF BIRTH	ARREST DATE	CHARGE SOLUTION	
CLAIMANT LAST NAME		FIRST NA	ME		MI	DATE OF BIRTH	
STREET ADDRESS		11101117		CITY/S		ZIP CODE	
		(6)	••	94			
VICTIM LAST NAME		FIRST NA	ME		MI	DATE OF BIRTH	
STREET ADDRESS		<u></u>		CITY/S	TATE	ZIP CODE	
CIRCUMSTANCES							. 5-
CIRCLE ONE	DNA		1				
FEL MISD ORD	YES NO	$\sim$ $\langle \setminus \rangle$	lo (a h war	se			
,		Searc	h war	rant "			
			s: [	OFFENSE DATE & LO	CATION, +A	1 / 10	
ABTIOLS	SERIAL /	" DNA	ITEM DESC	OFFENSE DATE & LO	5. 101 37		ONLY
ITEM QUANT. ARTICLE		Y/N	11/2-70 A				
Mare pour			wax pa	rolly 5 Corstan	ue in white,	rapide of	
	<u> </u>	, E	Higinal Ca	The sent TON	TURNEU	frik	
				-01	TE ISSUED ARE TIME A A	2 m 210 4 7	
			S FOR A	Vegotive_	WEIGHI 9	38g-NS 68	580
		- <del>  3</del> Y	at 1/2	well-	WITNESS.	10. BOKEN	5
			-4- 7-4				NAMA
2 1 Maira		N	breen	elastlike a	elestence :	n white	
,			partil	I w/wig	ind conto	we plante	- larg
2 TOTAL ITEMS	miar angainas adelar-	NONATIPOS	· ·	PEOPLESOFT #	_	TOTAL MONEY -	<u>a</u>
	RICT PROPERTY OFFICER S				-@	PP-32 Rev. 6	/05
APPI	ROVING SUPERVISORS SIG	Name of the last o		PEDPLESGFT #	4		

Vivawaukee Police Depa	ment M#/INCIDE	NT# IN	( )	420742
PROPERTY INVENTO	1.454	AG	CE#	720142
TYPE- CIRCLE ONE CIT.#/ CC#	PROPERTY OFFI	CER	DATE & TIME	RECEIVED PAGE
RESPONSIBLE LOCATION				OF
RESPONSIBLE OFFICER	RANK 0	PAYROLL#	PEOPLESOFT #	LOCATION
SUBMITTING OFFICER .	RANK	69272	PEOPLESOFT # PEOPLESOFT #	LOCATION
SIGNATURE SUBMITTING OFFICER		- A MOLL Y		
40 Tames Olevery			DATE/TIME P	18 3 Au
PRISON ER(S)/SUSPECT(S) -AST NAME	FIRST	NAME		, MI
STREET ADDRESS ALL CITYSTATE	MA	LLOS	ARREST MATE	J.
2719 8. 1045+ Milwau	KLE WF 321	S 3.28.81	Fending.	CHURGE THE (200)
TREET ADDRESS CITY/STATE	ZIP CODE	DATE OF BIRTH	LADDECT DATE	MI
AST NAME			ARREST DATE	CHARGE
	FIRST			MI
TREET ADDRESS CITY/STATE	ZIP CODE	DATE OF BIRTH	ARREST DATE	CHARGE
CLAIMANT AST NAME	FIRST NAME		0.61	
HUCEA	MARCOS	CITY/ST/	7. 7.	DATE OF RIBTH
27195. 100 57.	Mlwauk	ee WI	532	18 ZIP CODE
VICTIM AST NAME	FIRST NAME		MI p	DATE OF BIRTH
TREET ADDRESS		CITY/ST/	ATE	ZIP CODE
CIRCUMSTANCES	Transfer of the control	. 0.400		
CIRCLE ONE , DNA	Ċ	20.4.4.4.0.0		
FEL MISD ORD YES NO	Jem Oria	2CH WHREA 9 Drug Inv	WI KECK	IELED .
	<i>D4</i> . 5	a tand wo	es rigation	N,
		OFFENSE DATE & LOCA	TION	- 46
EM QUANT. ARTICLE SERIAL#	UNA ITEMPERA	OFFENSE DATE & LOCA 6.17.08 RIPHION	27195.	10 <sup>19</sup> 57 \$ ONLY
1 4 MONEY -	3/14		ekunger L	
2 8 Money -	N U.S. Cox	nemel anti	do that he	15 #400.00
3 89 MONEY -	N U.S. Con	concy plan	Color bill	1/2 B - 222 00
1 2 MONEY -	N 43.00	rency twent	A CONOL DI	15. \$780.00
1 - Maney -	N U.S. G	wrency tex	dollar bi	ls \$ 20.00
			•	-
<del></del>			<u> </u>	•
	-			
TOTAL ITEMS  ALL PAGES DISTRICT PROPERTY OFFICER SIGN.	ATURE	PEOPLESOFT #	<sub>36</sub> T6	OTAL MONEY 42600.90
Sex Chrism		DEUDI ESUET		PP-32 Rev. 6/05

Milwauke	e Police Depa	ment			42974
PROPE	RTY INVENTO	ORY LAB#	<u> </u>	DATE & TIME R	ECEIVED PAGE
YPE- CIRCLE ONE	CIT.#/ CC#	PROPERTY (	OFFICER	DATE & DIME N	OF
E C S RESPONSIBLE LOCATION					
	tene+	RANKO.	PAYROLL #	PEOPLESOFT #	LOCATION .
SUBMITTING OFFICER		RANK	PRINCE	DATE/TIME PR	FPARED CAG
IGNATURE SUBMITTING 8	res demy		9	BATE/TIME PR	8 4 pm
PRISONER(S)/S			DCT NAME		ML
AST NAME ALICEA			RST NAME MAROS	LASSET MATE -	CHARGE -
TREET ADDRESS 10	th still wa	UKOR WIS	321F 3.28-81	ARREST PATE -	FOCS- MC
AST NAME	<u> </u>	FI	RST NAME	<u> </u>	CHARGE
STREET ADDRESS	CITY/STATE	ZIP CODE	DATE OF BIRTH	ARREST DATE	
AST NAME		F	IRST NAME		- MI
STREET ADDRESS	CITY/STATE	ZIP CODE	DATE OF BIRTH	ARREST DATE	CHARGE
CLAIMANT				MI	DATE OF BIRTH
LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	CT.	/STATE	ZIP CODE
STREET ADDRESS		2		ISTATE	
VICTIM		FIRST NAME		MI .	DATE OF BIRTH
LAST NAME			CITY	//STATE	ZIP CODE
STREET ADDRESS		**			
CIRCUMSTAN CIRCLE ONE FEL MISD	CES  E DNA  ORD YES NO	5	EARCH WA	KRANT.	ri*
	2				
			6-17-08	2719 S. 1	DH ST.
ITEM QUANT. A	RTICLE SERI	A/M	M DESCRIPTION		\$ ONI
		N 1-6	lack, 1-MATOON		
1 2 50	ales				
-	anes -	- N of	to expd us		
	99185			Omes rem	WED
	991es -	n Cle	one baggies u	Omes rem	
2 2 84 3 6 Ba 4 1 La	ggves - Jesglans -	م م م	one baggies u	Medium latex	WED
2 2 84 3 6 Ba 4 1 La	ggies ggies Lex gloves - hoto -	n de n oft	ene baggies us that af Suge	pledium latex	WED
2 2 84 3 6 8a 4 1 La 5 1 P	991ES  991ES  - Jex gloves  - hoto  - The fife  -	به و به و به و به و به و	ene baggies us enter of Sugar Le Popper Calif	uedium latex act	andwich bags NOD gloves.
2 2 84 3 6 8a 4 1 La 5 1 P	ggies ggies Lex gloves - hoto -	n de n oft	ene baggies us that af Suge	pledium latex	WED
2 2 84 3 6 8a 4 1 La 5 1 P	991ES  991ES  PEX Gloves  - Hoto  1251EE  - HX	به و به و به و به و به و	ene baggies us enter of Sugar Le Popper Calif	pledium latex	WED

PEOPLESOFT #

QUOTE

Store 4941 SE MILWAUKEE 150 WEST HOLT AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WI 53207

Phone: (414) 481-8770

Salesperson: DP956B Reviewer:

QUOTE

(414) 384-7777 Home Phone County MILWAUKEE Company Name Job Description Work Phone 53215 햠 STAR RESTAURANT 2719 10TH AVE MILWAUKEE ₹

Prices Valid Thru: 05/30/2009

2009-05-29 17:48

**MERCHANDISE AND SERVICE SUMMARY CUSTOMER PICKUP #1** 

State

SOLD TO

**REF # W09** 

We reserve the right to limit the quantities of merchandise sold to customers

Customer Pickup / Will Call

SKU # 515-664

STOCK ME	RCHANDISE	STOCK MERCHANDISE TO BE PICKED UP:	XED UP:		) (a)	2
REF#	SKU	ΔTV	UM DESCRIPTION	TAX	PRICE FACH Y	EXTENSION
R01	723-291	4.00	EA 27X48 BT 1" VINYL CUT ALABASTER-LF /	>	1811.97	\$47.88
R02	727-994	8.	EA 29X72 BT 1" VINYL CUT WHITE-LF /	70	\$16.97	\$16.97
R03	155-549	1.00	l	1 D	\$23.27	\$23.27
R04	462-803	2.00		7	\$8.97	\$17.94
R05	530-805	1.00		٨	\$12.97	\$12.97
R06	292-313	1.00		Υ	\$70.00	\$70.00
R07	506-972	2.00	l	Υ .	\$6.40	\$12.80
R08	370-800	2.00		Υ	\$5.77	\$11.54
				MER(	MERCHANDISE TOTAL:	\$213.37
			END OF	CUSTOM	END OF CUSTOMER PICKUP - REF #W09	60M
			TY DE			
		E				
		⟨∑  ^				
	O TO		FOR WILL CALL MERCHANDISE PICK-UP PROCEED TO WILL CALL OR SERVICE DESK AREA			

FOR WILL CALL
MERCHANDISE PICK-UP
PROCEED TO WILL CALL OR
SERVICE DESK AREA

(Pro Customers, Proceed To The Pro Desk)

#### CRC 🗆 228 RAZNICK FAULKNER INC.

Date		I	NVOICE		No.	
Installer's Name	Mike's	CAVOOL	Sarvice	Pho	ne (44) 57	3-3716
Address 25	1) A.	5. 24H		M.L. Stat	e w, Zips	720Y
Store Name				Pho	ne ( )	
Address			City	Stat	e Zip	
Job Site				Pho	ne ( )	
Address			City	Stat	e Zip	
TYPE	DESCRIPT	TION (type &	amount used: yard	s, feet, etc.)	COST/PER	TOTAL
Carpet /	ļ.,,					<del> </del>
Padding	V2/ Ydo	Chred	yestow			ļ
Vinyl	1 /					-
VCT Tile	11 Wood	5/aus	+ Flanden			
Ceramic Tile					97	<del> </del>
Marble	1130 Rx	dounteres	4 Jouer			2/67
Wood	2 (		. 1		<u> </u>	Y.
Repairs	Pink	- lalitt	toto w NA			
Stairs	Caro I I	Via a sas	7 7 000			
J. 1110	THE POST T	anger	Mulevial	1 LHYOR		
	NOTES		EXTRAS	AMOUNT		
	HOLES		Take-Up			
			Floor Prep	<del> </del>		<del>                                     </del>
						<del>                                     </del>
			Underlayment		<del> </del>	
			Washer	<del>                                     </del>		
			Dryer	<del> </del>		<del> </del>
			Stove			
			Refrigerator	<u> </u>		<del> </del>
			Toilet			<b> </b>
			Base			<u> </u>
			Trip Charge		<u> </u>	
			Vinyl Base			
			Vinyl Cove			
			Carpet Cove			
			Piano			
			Furniture			
			Metals	<u> </u>		
			14100019	<del> </del>		1
			GRAND		1	216
			CHALLY		1 3	VI (1) (1)

KAT HOME IMPROVEMENTS, INC. 3734 EAST GARDEN PLACE OAK CREEK, WISCONSIN 53154 Ken A. Theroux - (414) 762-9137

# **PROPOSAL**

TO: CHRIS SHULTZ

2719 S. 10Th ST.

MILWAUKEE

	Page No	બ	Pages	_
CC)	STEEL	Entry	Dook 5	
POSSIFORE	Dup	£x	•	
PHONE 4	4-120	2 5-0	03-09	

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for: MATERIAL AND LABOR TO REMOVE (2) DAMAGED DOORS ON BACK OF DUPLEX AND HAVE AWAY, INSTALL (2) STEEL ENTRY DOORS, (1) UPSTAIRS AND (1) DOWNSTAIRS, INSTALL NEW LOCKSETS AND DEADBOLTS, INSTALL NEW INTERIOR MOLDINGS. MASTERCRAFT PRE-HUNG ENTRY DOORS (DRIMED) WE PROPOSE hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with these specifications, for the sum of: 10 - HONGED - SIGHTY At material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmunitie Authorized manner arrending to standard practices. Any alterations or deviation from above specifica-Signature. nois according extra cost will be executed only upon wit has orders, and will become no estra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, needlents NOTE: 'illis proposui may be withdrawn or delays beyond not control. Owner to earry life, turnish, and other necessity by us if not accepted within \_ Our workers are fully envered by Workmen's Connectisation Insurance, ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL - The prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above. Signature Signature .

KAT HOME IMPROVEMENTS, INC 3734 EAST GARDEN PLACE OAK CREEK, WISCONSIN 53154 Ken A. Theroux – (414) 762-9137

To: Chris Shultz 2719 S. 10<sup>th</sup> St Milwaukee, WI 53215

## **PROPOSAL**

Painting of upstairs loft Duplex

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

MATERIAL AND LARBOR TO PAINT THE UPSTAIRS LOFT BEDROOM OF DUPLEX. THIS PRICE INCLUDES PAINTING OF THE WALLS AND CEILING.

TOTAL - \$900.00

	Signature	
	ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL- the prices, and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the outlined above.	specifications, and conditions are satisfactory are work as specified. Payment will be made as
>	Signature	Date
	Payment PAYMENT IN FULL WHEN JOB IS COM	## \$ 900.00 PLETE
	WE PROPOSE to furnish material and labor- complete with thes Nine hundred dollars	























